BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP

ТО

ALL INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

ALL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES

ALL MUNICIPALLY-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

AND

ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

RE: UNDOCKETED

WORKSHOP ON FLORIDA RENEWABLE

TECHNOLOGIES ASSESSMENT

ISSUED: July 24, 2002

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 25-22.001, Florida Administrative Code, that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct a workshop, in the above-referenced matter, to which all persons are invited, at the following time and place:

9:30 A.M., Wednesday, August 28, 2002 Florida Community College at Jacksonville Advanced Technology Center 401 West State Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202

PURPOSE

The purpose of this workshop is to receive input on the development of accurate, reliable estimates of the cost and commercial status of various electric generating technologies that can be constructed in Florida, and in which renewable fuels can be used. In addition, comments will be sought on strategies to increase the use of renewable resources. The focus of the workshop will be indigenous renewable resources due to the limitation of Florida's electric grid to import substantial electric energy from DOCUMENT NUMPER-DATE

07716 JUL 24 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

1.1

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP UNDOCKETED WORKSHOP ON FLORIDA RENEWABLES TECHNOLOGY ASSESSMENT PAGE 2

out-of-state. One or more of the Commissioners of the Florida Public Service Commission may attend and participate in the workshop. If you have questions on the subject matter of the workshop or plan to do a presentation please contact:

Kathy Lewis, Regulatory Analyst Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 (850) 413-6594

All interested persons may submit comments for consideration in the workshop. If you wish to comment, but cannot attend the workshop, please file your comments with the Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, on or before August 28, 2002, specifically referencing "Undocketed Workshop on Florida Renewable Technologies Assessment."

A copy of the agenda for this workshop may be obtained by writing to the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, at the same address as that listed above.

Any person requiring some accommodation at this workshop because of a physical impairment should call the Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the workshop. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired, please contact the Florida Public Service Commission using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).

JURISDICTION

Jurisdiction is vested in this Commission pursuant to Chapter 366, Florida Statutes. The workshop will be governed by the provisions of that Chapter and Chapters 25-6, 25-17, 25-22, and 28-106, Florida Administrative Code.

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP UNDOCKETED WORKSHOP ON FLORIDA RENEWABLES TECHNOLOGY ASSESSMENT PAGE 3

By direction of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>24th</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2002</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

MKS